F. No. 1(2)/2021-E-3 (Police)

Islamabad, the 23rd November, 2021.

From: Ejaz Ahmad, Section Officer (E-3/Police), Ph: 051-9202804.

To: Mr. Masroor Alam Kolachi (PSP/BS-20), DIG, N-5 (Central Zone), NH&MP, Lahore.

Subject: **EXPLANATION.**

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to state that this Division vide notification dated 09-11-2021 placed your services at the disposal of Government of Balochistan under this Division's Rotation Policy, 2020 but you have not yet submitted your joining report in Government of Balochistan pursuant thereto.

2. I am, therefore, directed to ask you to explain your position regarding non-compliance of above transfer orders in writing within seven (7) days of issuance of this explanation so as to enable this Division to take further necessary action in the matter. If your explanation is not received in the timeframe specified, or if it is found to be unsatisfactory, a case for disciplinary proceedings against you will be recommended.

Copy to:

- The Secretary, Ministry of Communications, Islamabad.
- The Chief Secretary, Government of Balochistan, Quetta.
- The Inspector General, NH&MP, Islamabad.
- The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of Balochistan, Quetta.

(Ejaz Ahmad) Section Officer (E-<u>3/Polic</u>

F. No. 1(2)/2021-E-3 (Police)

Islamabad, the 23rd November, 2021.

From: Ejaz Ahmad, Section Officer (E-3/Police), Ph: 051-9202804.

To: Mr. Muhammad Younas Chandio (PSP/BS-20), Director Sindh FIA Zone-II, Karachi.

Subject: **EXPLANATION.**

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to state that this Division vide notification dated 09-11-2021 placed your services at the disposal of Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa under this Division's Rotation Policy, 2020 but you have not yet submitted your joining report in Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa pursuant thereto.

2. I am, therefore, directed to ask you to explain your position regarding non-compliance of above transfer orders in writing within seven (7) days of issuance of this explanation so as to enable this Division to take further necessary action in the matter. If your explanation is not received in the timeframe specified, or if it is found to be unsatisfactory, a case for disciplinary proceedings against you will be recommended.

(Ejaz Ahmad) Section Officer (E-3/Po

- The Secretary, Interior Division, Islamabad.
- The Chief Secretary, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- The Director General, Federal Investigation Agency (FIA), Islamabad.
- The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Islamabad, the 23rd November, 2021.

From: Ejaz Ahmad, Section Officer (E-3/Police), Ph: 051-9202804.

To: Mr. Shehzad Akbar (PSP/BS-20), DIG (South), Pakistan Railways Police (PRP), Karachi.

Subject: **EXPLANATION.**

F. No. 1(2)/2021-E-3 (Police)

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to state that this Division vide notification dated 09-11-2021 placed your services at the disposal of Government of Sindh under this Division's Rotation Policy, 2020 but you have not yet submitted your joining report in Government of Sindh pursuant thereto.

2. I am, therefore, directed to ask you to explain your position regarding non-compliance of above transfer orders in writing within seven (7) days of issuance of this explanation so as to enable this Division to take further necessary action in the matter. If your explanation is not received in the timeframe specified, or if it is found to be unsatisfactory, a case for disciplinary proceedings against you will be recommended.

(Ejaz Ahmad) Section Officer (E=3/I

- The Secretary, Ministry of Railways, Islamabad.
- The Chief Secretary, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- The Inspector General, Pakistan Railways Police (PRP), Lahore.
- The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of Sindh, Karachi.

F. No. 1(2)/2021-E-3 (Police)

Islamabad, the 23rd November, 2021.

From: Ejaz Ahmad, Section Officer (E-3/Police), Ph: 051-9202804.

To: Mr. Omar Shahid Hamid (PSP/BS-20), DIG (CTD) Sindh, Karachi.

Subject: <u>EXPLANATION.</u>

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to state that this Division vide notification dated 09-11-2021 placed your services at the disposal of Government of Balochistan under this Division's Rotation Policy, 2020 but you have not yet submitted your joining report in Government of Balochistan pursuant thereto.

2. I am, therefore, directed to ask you to explain your position regarding non-compliance of above transfer orders in writing within seven (7) days of issuance of this explanation so as to enable this Division to take further necessary action in the matter. If your explanation is not received in the timeframe specified, or if it is found to be unsatisfactory, a case for disciplinary proceedings against you will be recommended.

(Ejaz Ahmad)

Section Officer (E-3/Police)

- The Chief Secretary, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- The Chief Secretary, Government of Balochistan, Quetta.
- The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of Balochistan, Quetta.

F. No. 1(2)/2021-E-3 (Police)

Islamabad, the 23rd November, 2021.

From:	Ejaz Ahmad,
	Section Officer (E-3/Police),
	Ph: 051-9202804.

To: Mr. Abdullah Shaikh (PSP/BS-20), Awaiting Posting S&GAD Sindh, Karachi.

Subject: **EXPLANATION.**

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to state that this Division vide notification dated 09-11-2021 placed your services at the disposal of Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa under this Division's Rotation Policy, 2020 but you have not yet submitted your joining report in Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa pursuant thereto.

2. I am, therefore, directed to ask you to explain your position regarding non-compliance of above transfer orders in writing within seven (7) days of issuance of this explanation so as to enable this Division to take further necessary action in the matter. If your explanation is not received in the timeframe specified, or if it is found to be unsatisfactory, a case for disciplinary proceedings against you will be recommended.

Copy to:

- The Chief Secretary, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- The Chief Secretary, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

(Ejaz Ahmad)

Section Officer (E

F. No. 1(2)/2021-E-3 (Police)

Islamabad, the 23rd November, 2021.

From: Ejaz Ahmad, Section Officer (E-3/Police), Ph: 051-9202804.
To: Mr. Muhammad Nouman Siddiqui (PSP/BS-20),

o: Mr. Muhammad Nouman Siddiqui (PSP/BS-20), DIG (CIA), Karachi Range, Karachi.

Subject: **EXPLANATION.**

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to state that this Division vide notification dated 09-11-2021 placed your services at the disposal of Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa under this Division's Rotation Policy, 2020 but you have not yet submitted your joining report in Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa pursuant thereto.

2. I am, therefore, directed to ask you to explain your position regarding non-compliance of above transfer orders in writing within seven (7) days of issuance of this explanation so as to enable this Division to take further necessary action in the matter. If your explanation is not received in the timeframe specified, or if it is found to be unsatisfactory, a case for disciplinary proceedings against you will be recommended.

(Ejaz Ahmad) Section Officer (E-3/Po

- The Chief Secretary, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- The Chief Secretary, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

F. No. 1(2)/2021-E-3 (Police)

Islamabad, the 23rd November, 2021.

From: Ejaz Ahmad, Section Officer (E-3/Police), Ph: 051-9202804.

To: Mr. Saqib Ismail Memon (PSP/BS-20), DIG (East Zone) Karachi Range, Karachi.

Subject: **EXPLANATION.**

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to state that this Division vide notification dated 09-11-2021 placed your services at the disposal of Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa under this Division's Rotation Policy, 2020 but you have not yet submitted your joining report in Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa pursuant thereto.

2. I am, therefore, directed to ask you to explain your position regarding non-compliance of above transfer orders in writing within seven (7) days of issuance of this explanation so as to enable this Division to take further necessary action in the matter. If your explanation is not received in the timeframe specified, or if it is found to be unsatisfactory, a case for disciplinary proceedings against you will be recommended.

(Ejaz Ahmad) Section Officer (E-3/Po

- The Chief Secretary, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- The Chief Secretary, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

F. No. 1(2)/2021-E-3 (Police)

Islamabad, the 23rd November, 2021.

- From: Ejaz Ahmad, Section Officer (E-3/Police), Ph: 051-9202804.
- Mr. Javed Akbar Riaz (PSP/BS-20), To: DIG (South Zone) Karachi Range, Karachi.

Subject: EXPLANATION.

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to state that this Division vide notification dated 09-11-2021 placed your services at the disposal of Government of the Punjab under this Division's Rotation Policy, 2020 but you have not yet submitted your joining report in Government of the Punjab pursuant thereto.

I am, therefore, directed to ask you to explain your position regarding 2. non-compliance of above transfer orders in writing within seven (7) days of issuance of this explanation so as to enable this Division to take further necessary action in the matter. If your explanation is not received in the timeframe specified, or if it is found to be unsatisfactory, a case for disciplinary proceedings against you will be recommended.

(Ejaz Ahmad) Section Officer (E-3/Police The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of Sindh, Karachi.

Copy to:

•

- The Chief Secretary, Government of the Punjab, Lahore.
- The Chief Secretary, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of the Punjab, Lahore.

F. No. 1(2)/2021-E-3 (Police)

Islamabad, the 23rd November, 2021.

From: Ejaz Ahmad, Section Officer (E-3/Police), Ph: 051-9202804.

To: Mr. Naeem Ahmad Shaikh (PSP/BS-20), DIG (Special Branch) Sindh, Karachi.

Subject: **EXPLANATION.**

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to state that this Division vide notification dated 09-11-2021 placed your services at the disposal of Government of the Punjab under this Division's Rotation Policy, 2020 but you have not yet submitted your joining report in Government of the Punjab pursuant thereto.

2. I am, therefore, directed to ask you to explain your position regarding non-compliance of above transfer orders in writing within seven (7) days of issuance of this explanation so as to enable this Division to take further necessary action in the matter. If your explanation is not received in the timeframe specified, or if it is found to be unsatisfactory, a case for disciplinary proceedings against you will be recommended.

(Ejaz Ahmad) Section Officer (E-3/Poli

- The Chief Secretary, Government of the Punjab, Lahore.
- The Chief Secretary, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of the Punjab, Lahore.
- The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of Sindh, Karachi.

F. No. 1(2)/2021-E-3 (Police)

Islamabad, the 23rd November, 2021.

From: Ejaz Ahmad, Section Officer (E-3/Police), Ph: 051-9202804.

To: Lt. (Rtd) Maqsood Ahmad (PSP/BS-20), DIG (Security and Emergency Services Division) Karachi Range, Karachi.

Subject: **EXPLANATION.**

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to state that this Division vide notification dated 09-11-2021 placed your services at the disposal of Government of the Punjab under this Division's Rotation Policy, 2020 but you have not yet submitted your joining report in Government of the Punjab pursuant thereto.

2. I am, therefore, directed to ask you to explain your position regarding non-compliance of above transfer orders in writing within seven (7) days of issuance of this explanation so as to enable this Division to take further necessary action in the matter. If your explanation is not received in the timeframe specified, or if it is found to be unsatisfactory, a case for disciplinary proceedings against you will be recommended.

(Ejaz Akmad) Section Officer (E-3/Police)

- The Chief Secretary, Government of the Punjab, Lahore.
- The Chief Secretary, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of the Punjab, Lahore.
- The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of Sindh, Karachi.

F. No. 1(2)/2021-E-3 (Police)

Islamabad, the 23rd November, 2021.

From: Ejaz Ahmad, Section Officer (E-3/Police), Ph: 051-9202804.

To: Mr. Ahmad Arslan Malik (PSP/BS-20), Regional Police Officer (RPO) Sahiwal Region, Sahiwal.

Subject: <u>EXPLANATION.</u>

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to state that this Division vide notification dated 09-11-2021 placed your services at the disposal of Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa under this Division's Rotation Policy, 2020 but you have not yet submitted your joining report in Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa pursuant thereto.

2. I am, therefore, directed to ask you to explain your position regarding non-compliance of above transfer orders in writing within seven (7) days of issuance of this explanation so as to enable this Division to take further necessary action in the matter. If your explanation is not received in the timeframe specified, or if it is found to be unsatisfactory, a case for disciplinary proceedings against you will be recommended.

(Ejaz Ahmad) Section Officer (E-3/Police

- The Chief Secretary, Government of the Punjab, Lahore.
- The Chief Secretary, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of the Punjab, Lahore.
- The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

F. No. 1(2)/2021-E-3 (Police)

Islamabad, the 23rd November, 2021.

From: Ejaz Ahmad, Section Officer (E-3/Police), Ph: 051-9202804.

To: Mr. Zaeem Iqbal Sheikh (PSP/BS-20), Additional IGP, Special Branch Punjab, Lahore.

Subject: **EXPLANATION.**

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to state that this Division vide notification dated 09-11-2021 placed your services at the disposal of Government of Sindh under this Division's Rotation Policy, 2020 but you have not yet submitted your joining report in Government of Sindh pursuant thereto.

2. I am, therefore, directed to ask you to explain your position regarding non-compliance of above transfer orders in writing within seven (7) days of issuance of this explanation so as to enable this Division to take further necessary action in the matter. If your explanation is not received in the timeframe specified, or if it is found to be unsatisfactory, a case for disciplinary proceedings against you will be recommended.

(Ejaz Ahmad) Section Officer (E-3/Pol

- The Chief Secretary, Government of the Punjab, Lahore.
- The Chief Secretary, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of the Punjab, Lahore.
- The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of Sindh, Karachi.

F. No. 1(2)/2021-E-3 (Police)

Islamabad, the 23rd November, 2021.

From: Ejaz Ahmad, Section Officer (E-3/Police), Ph: 051-9202804.

To: Syed Khurram Ali (PSP/BS=20), Regional Police Officer (RPO) Multan Region, Multan.

Subject: **EXPLANATION.**

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to state that this Division vide notification dated 09-11-2021 placed your services at the disposal of Government of Sindh under this Division's Rotation Policy, 2020 but you have not yet submitted your joining report in Government of Sindh pursuant thereto.

2. I am, therefore, directed to ask you to explain your position regarding non-compliance of above transfer orders in writing within seven (7) days of issuance of this explanation so as to enable this Division to take further necessary action in the matter. If your explanation is not received in the timeframe specified, or if it is found to be unsatisfactory, a case for disciplinary proceedings against you will be recommended.

(Ejaz Altmad) Section Officer (E-3/Polic

- The Chief Secretary, Government of the Punjab, Lahore.
- The Chief Secretary, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of the Punjab, Lahore.
- The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of Sindh, Karachi.

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN CABINET SECRETARIAT ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION $\diamond \diamond \diamond$

F. No. 1(2)/2021-E-3 (Police)

Islamabad, the 23rd November, 2021.

Ejaz Ahmad, From: Section Officer (E-3/Police), Ph: 051-9202804.

Mr. Inam Waheed Khan (PSP/BS-20), To: Regional Police Officer (RPO) Sheikhupora Region, Sheikhupora.

Subject: **EXPLANATION.**

Copy to:

•

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to state that this Division vide notification dated 09-11-2021 placed your services at the disposal of Government of Sindh under this Division's Rotation Policy, 2020 but you have not yet submitted your joining report in Government of Sindh pursuant thereto.

I am, therefore, directed to ask you to explain your position regarding 2. non-compliance of above transfer orders in writing within seven (7) days of issuance of this explanation so as to enable this Division to take further necessary action in the matter. If your explanation is not received in the timeframe specified, or if it is found to be unsatisfactory, a case for disciplinary proceedings against you will be recommended.

(Ejaz Ahmad) Section Officer (E-3/Police • The Chief Secretary, Government of the Punjab, Lahore. • The Chief Secretary, Government of Sindh, Karachi. • The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of the Punjab, Lahore. The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of Sindh, Karachi.

Scanned with CamScanner

F. No. 1(2)/2021-E-3 (Police)

Islamabad, the 23rd November, 2021.

- From: Ejaz Ahmad, Section Officer (E-3/Police), Ph: 051-9202804.
- To: Mr. Sohail Akhtar (PSP/BS-20), DIG (Traffic) Punjab, Lahore.

Subject: **EXPLANATION.**

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to state that this Division vide notification dated 09-11-2021 placed your services at the disposal of Government of Sindh under this Division's Rotation Policy, 2020 but you have not yet submitted your joining report in Government of Sindh pursuant thereto.

2. I am, therefore, directed to ask you to explain your position regarding non-compliance of above transfer orders in writing within seven (7) days of issuance of this explanation so as to enable this Division to take further necessary action in the matter. If your explanation is not received in the timeframe specified, or if it is found to be unsatisfactory, a case for disciplinary proceedings against you will be recommended.

(Ejaz Altmad) Section Officer (E-3/P

- The Chief Secretary, Government of the Punjab, Lahore.
- The Chief Secretary, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of the Punjab, Lahore,
- The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of Sindh, Karachi.

F. No. 1(2)/2021-E-3 (Police)

Islamabad, the 23rd November, 2021.

- From: Ejaz Ahmad, Section Officer (E-3/Police), Ph: 051-9202804.
- To: Mr. Muhammad Zubair Dreshak (PSP/BS-20), DIG (Headquarters) Punjab, Lahore.

Subject: **EXPLANATION.**

Copy to:

•

•

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to state that this Division vide notification dated 09-11-2021 placed your services at the disposal of Government of Sindh under this Division's Rotation Policy, 2020 but you have not yet submitted your joining report in Government of Sindh pursuant thereto.

2. I am, therefore, directed to ask you to explain your position regarding non-compliance of above transfer orders in writing within seven (7) days of issuance of this explanation so as to enable this Division to take further necessary action in the matter. If your explanation is not received in the timeframe specified, or if it is found to be unsatisfactory, a case for disciplinary proceedings against you will be recommended.

(Ejaz Ahmad) Section Officer (E-3/Pa The Chief Secretary, Government of the Punjab, Lahore. The Chief Secretary, Government of Sindh, Karachi, The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of the Punjab, Lahore, The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of Sindh, Karachi.

F. No. 1(2)/2021-E-3 (Police)

Islamabad, the 23rd November, 2021.

- From: Ejaz Ahmad, Section Officer (E-3/Police), Ph: 051-9202804.
- To: Mr. Abdul Ghafoor Afridi (PSP/BS-20), Regional Police Officer (RPO) Malakand Region, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Subject: <u>EXPLANATION.</u>

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to state that this Division vide notification dated 09-11-2021 placed your services at the disposal of Government of Sindh under this Division's Rotation Policy, 2020 but you have not yet submitted your joining report in Government of Sindh pursuant thereto.

2. I am, therefore, directed to ask you to explain your position regarding non-compliance of above transfer orders in writing within seven (7) days of issuance of this explanation so as to enable this Division to take further necessary action in the matter. If your explanation is not received in the timeframe specified, or if it is found to be unsatisfactory, a case for disciplinary proceedings against you will be recommended.

(Ejaz Alhmad) Section Officer (E-3/Poli ce)

- The Chief Secretary, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- The Chief Secretary, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. <
- The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- The Provincial Police Officer (PPO), Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.